
Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Assumption 32 11

2 Stratford 47 14

3 Amherst 47 9

4 Pittsville 120 5

Athens 4

Auburndale 1

Faith Christian Academy HS 2

Nekoosa 2
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

HS Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 22, 2022

Female

1 860 Lucy Dolan 00:19:54.5Assumption 6:25 min/m1 19
2 862 Jordyn Jaglinski 00:20:02.8Assumption 6:28 min/m2 29
3 778 Lia Peterson 00:20:41.1Amherst 6:40 min/m1 311
4 779 Saige Peterson 00:21:09.1Amherst 6:49 min/m2 411
5 868 Brooklyn Schoenick 00:21:15.9Assumption 6:51 min/m3 510
6 999 Kayla Casperson 00:21:28.4Stratford 6:55 min/m1 610
7 895 Brianna  Sheahan 00:21:39.2Athens 6:59 min/m1 <510
8 11 Breleigh Skaya 00:21:54.8Stratford 7:04 min/m2 710
9 5 Ella Heidemann 00:21:58.9Stratford 7:05 min/m3 812

10 775 Ava Lansing 00:22:21.2Amherst 7:12 min/m3 99
11 914 Hope Schulte 00:22:47.4Auburndale 7:21 min/m1 <511
12 9 Samantha Mielke 00:22:54.3Stratford 7:23 min/m4 1010
13 857 Isabel Braaten 00:22:57.2Assumption 7:24 min/m4 119
14 771 Sylvie Biesack 00:23:06.5Amherst 7:27 min/m4 1210
15 858 Aislinn Dolan 00:23:13.0Assumption 7:29 min/m5 1310
16 867 Amber Schoenick 00:23:17.1Assumption 7:30 min/m6 1412
17 859 Grace Dolan 00:23:33.1Assumption 7:35 min/m7 1512
18 6 Mercedes Kramer 00:23:37.6Stratford 7:37 min/m5 1612
19 865 Maddie Meinel 00:24:02.9Assumption 7:45 min/m8 >712
20 7 Bailey Linzmeier 00:24:19.1Stratford 7:50 min/m6 1712
21 1 Lily Drabbert 00:24:20.2Stratford 7:51 min/m7 189
22 1000 Lexie Christopherson 00:24:22.7Stratford 7:51 min/m8 >712
23 8 Kaylie McHugh 00:24:39.9Stratford 7:57 min/m9 >79
24 13 Kressa Wenzel 00:24:58.8Stratford 8:03 min/m10 >711
25 772 Estella Brown 00:25:03.8Amherst 8:05 min/m5 1912
26 14 Haley Woodford 00:25:18.9Stratford 8:09 min/m11 >710
27 2 Hailey Fecker 00:25:22.1Stratford 8:11 min/m12 >79
28 896 Malaina Telschow 00:25:26.2Athens 8:12 min/m2 <510
29 958 Jocelyne Torres Munoz 00:25:42.2Nekoosa 8:17 min/m1 <511
30 777 Claire Mckenzie 00:25:44.9Amherst 8:18 min/m6 209
31 956 Karissa Cote 00:25:45.9Nekoosa 8:18 min/m2 <510
32 781 Kasey Werachowski 00:25:50.1Amherst 8:20 min/m7 219
33 776 Lila Mcguire 00:25:52.0Amherst 8:20 min/m8 >79
34 864 Ella Lerch 00:25:55.1Assumption 8:21 min/m9 >710
35 894 Aleah Frahm 00:26:02.6Athens 8:24 min/m3 <510
36 975 Alli Marti 00:26:09.7Pittsville 8:26 min/m1 229
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

HS Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 22, 2022

Female

37 935 Alythia Nystrom 00:26:10.5Faith Christian Academy HS 8:26 min/m1 <59
38 974 Natalie Fuller 00:26:24.6Pittsville 8:31 min/m2 2312
39 3 Hayden Fecker 00:26:25.1Stratford 8:31 min/m13 >79
40 976 Autumn McDaniel 00:27:02.1Pittsville 8:43 min/m3 249
41 898 Addyson Zettler 00:27:05.6Athens 8:44 min/m4 <512
42 869 Lydia Smits 00:27:47.0Assumption 8:57 min/m10 >711
43 866 Morgan Reichl 00:28:32.4Assumption 9:12 min/m11 >712
44 936 Emily Whitaker 00:29:18.3Faith Christian Academy HS 9:27 min/m2 <59
45 979 Lily Rees 00:29:24.0Pittsville 9:29 min/m4 2512
46 977 Kalli Montag 00:29:27.1Pittsville 9:30 min/m5 269
47 774 Maria Kildahl 00:30:56.6Amherst 9:58 min/m9 >712
48 12 Alexzandria Stargardt 00:38:37.6Stratford 12:27 min/m14 >711
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
September 22, 2022 HS Girls

Team name:
Team result: 32 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:47:24Team Time

1 1 860 Lucy Dolan 19:54.5 1

2 2 862 Jordyn Jaglinski 20:02.8 2

3 5 868 Brooklyn Schoenick 21:15.9 5

4 13 857 Isabel Braaten 22:57.2 11

5 15 858 Aislinn Dolan 23:13.0 13

6 16 867 Amber Schoenick 23:17.1 14

7 17 859 Grace Dolan 23:33.1 15

8 19 865 Maddie Meinel 24:02.9 >7

9 34 864 Ella Lerch 25:55.1 >7

10 42 869 Lydia Smits 27:47.0 >7

11 43 866 Morgan Reichl 28:32.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 47 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stratford 

Team Points

01:51:55Team Time

1 6 999 Kayla Casperson 21:28.4 6

2 8 11 Breleigh Skaya 21:54.8 7

3 9 5 Ella Heidemann 21:58.9 8

4 12 9 Samantha Mielke 22:54.3 10

5 18 6 Mercedes Kramer 23:37.6 16

6 20 7 Bailey Linzmeier 24:19.1 17

7 21 1 Lily Drabbert 24:20.2 18

8 22 1000 Lexie Christopherson 24:22.7 >7

9 23 8 Kaylie McHugh 24:39.9 >7

10 24 13 Kressa Wenzel 24:58.8 >7

11 26 14 Haley Woodford 25:18.9 >7

12 27 2 Hailey Fecker 25:22.1 >7

13 39 3 Hayden Fecker 26:25.1 >7

14 48 12 Alexzandria Stargardt 38:37.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 47 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Amherst

Team Points

01:52:23Team Time

1 3 778 Lia Peterson 20:41.1 3

2 4 779 Saige Peterson 21:09.1 4

3 10 775 Ava Lansing 22:21.2 9

4 14 771 Sylvie Biesack 23:06.5 12

5 25 772 Estella Brown 25:03.8 19

6 30 777 Claire Mckenzie 25:44.9 20

7 32 781 Kasey Werachowski 25:50.1 21

8 33 776 Lila Mcguire 25:52.0 >7

9 47 774 Maria Kildahl 30:56.6 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 120 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pittsville 

Team Points

02:18:28Team Time

1 36 975 Alli Marti 26:09.7 22

2 38 974 Natalie Fuller 26:24.6 23

3 40 976 Autumn McDaniel 27:02.1 24

4 45 979 Lily Rees 29:24.0 25

5 46 977 Kalli Montag 29:27.1 26

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

Team Time

1 7 895 Brianna  Sheahan 21:39.2 <5

2 28 896 Malaina Telschow 25:26.2 <5

3 35 894 Aleah Frahm 26:02.6 <5

4 41 898 Addyson Zettler 27:05.6 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Auburndale 

Team Points

Team Time

1 11 914 Hope Schulte 22:47.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Faith Christian Academy HS

Team Points

Team Time

1 37 935 Alythia Nystrom 26:10.5 <5

2 44 936 Emily Whitaker 29:18.3 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Nekoosa

Team Points

Team Time

1 29 958 Jocelyne Torres Munoz 25:42.2 <5

2 31 956 Karissa Cote 25:45.9 <5
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Amherst 64 7

2 Athens 67 7

3 Stratford 71 8

4 Auburndale 80 9

5 Pittsville 80 10

6 Assumption 142 6

7 Nekoosa 178 5

Gresham - Bowler 1
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

HS Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 22, 2022

Male

1 892 Connor Sheahan 00:16:46.9Athens 3:21 min/m1 112
2 767 Max Voss 00:17:11.5Amherst 3:26 min/m1 211
3 990 Cree DeFoe 00:17:48.2Stratford 3:33 min/m1 310
4 893 Nathan Wolf 00:18:00.6Athens 3:36 min/m2 412
5 769 Cayden Wright 00:18:02.4Amherst 3:36 min/m2 511
6 964 Sam Bowden 00:18:03.7Pittsville 3:36 min/m1 612
7 966 Derek Grossman 00:18:04.7Pittsville 3:36 min/m2 711
8 890 Andrew Schaer 00:18:06.5Athens 3:37 min/m3 811
9 913 Mason White Eagle 00:18:07.3Auburndale 3:37 min/m1 912

10 855 Blake Lobner 00:18:14.8Assumption 3:38 min/m1 1012
11 993 Ethan Heeg 00:18:20.3Stratford 3:40 min/m2 1110
12 762 Elijah Bohm 00:18:22.0Amherst 3:40 min/m3 1210
13 995 Lance Krieg 00:18:26.2Stratford 3:41 min/m3 1312
14 909 Charles Jewell 00:18:33.9Auburndale 3:42 min/m2 1412
15 908 Ian Grosskopf 00:18:39.1Auburndale 3:43 min/m3 1512
16 965 Ezra Fiala 00:18:45.9Pittsville 3:45 min/m3 1611
17 994 Mathias Kaiser 00:18:52.6Stratford 3:46 min/m4 179
18 968 Landen Losievski 00:18:59.8Pittsville 3:47 min/m4 1812
19 891 Riley  Schultz-Becker 00:19:02.1Athens 3:48 min/m4 199
20 907 Sawyer Cherney 00:19:32.6Auburndale 3:54 min/m4 2011
21 768 Ryan Warzynski 00:19:33.7Amherst 3:54 min/m4 2111
22 942 Bryson Nelson 00:19:35.5Gresham - Bowler 3:55 min/m1 <511
23 911 Alex Mikes 00:19:38.3Auburndale 3:55 min/m5 2212
24 953 Matthew Gildenzopf 00:19:43.3Nekoosa 3:56 min/m1 2312
25 764 Elliot Podeszwa 00:19:44.5Amherst 3:56 min/m5 249
26 905 James Binder 00:19:50.0Auburndale 3:58 min/m6 2510
27 954 Owen Michael 00:19:51.8Nekoosa 3:58 min/m2 2611
28 997 Derek Wiese 00:19:56.7Stratford 3:59 min/m5 2710
29 853 Alex Jacoby 00:20:18.8Assumption 4:03 min/m2 2811
30 991 Kaden Foster 00:20:18.8Stratford 4:03 min/m6 2910
31 910 Adam Kundinger 00:20:23.1Auburndale 4:04 min/m7 3012
32 766 Colton Vander Laan 00:20:32.8Amherst 4:06 min/m6 319
33 851 Owen Daliege 00:20:41.2Assumption 4:08 min/m3 3210
34 973 Trace Wilke 00:20:41.6Pittsville 4:08 min/m5 3312
35 856 Caleb McGregor 00:21:10.1Assumption 4:14 min/m4 349
36 883 Drew Haines 00:21:58.1Athens 4:23 min/m5 3511
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

HS Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

September 22, 2022

Male

37 971 Caden Rayburn 00:22:00.8Pittsville 4:24 min/m6 3610
38 996 Calvin Rasmussen 00:22:01.8Stratford 4:24 min/m7 379
39 854 Charlie Kuhn 00:22:03.4Assumption 4:24 min/m5 3810
40 888 Eli Paul 00:22:05.2Athens 4:25 min/m6 399
41 852 Aaron Jacoby 00:22:40.4Assumption 4:32 min/m6 409
42 761 Marcus Barz 00:22:41.8Amherst 4:32 min/m7 4110
43 906 Brody Braunsky 00:22:52.4Auburndale 4:34 min/m8 >79
44 912 Gannon Sweeney 00:23:04.8Auburndale 4:36 min/m9 >79
45 952 Karsten Barten 00:23:16.5Nekoosa 4:39 min/m3 4211
46 951 Joseph Alameda 00:23:38.5Nekoosa 4:43 min/m4 4311
47 950 Adam Alameda 00:23:42.7Nekoosa 4:44 min/m5 449
48 967 Peyton Leigh 00:23:57.0Pittsville 4:47 min/m7 459
49 969 Christian Matthews 00:24:06.3Pittsville 4:49 min/m8 >79
50 885 Garrett Knott 00:24:39.6Athens 4:55 min/m7 4611
51 972 Titus Rees 00:24:42.0Pittsville 4:56 min/m9 >79
52 992 Brandon Gebelein 00:25:22.0Stratford 5:04 min/m8 >711
53 970 Hunter McDaniel 00:26:56.2Pittsville 5:23 min/m10 >712
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Assumption Invitational 
Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
September 22, 2022 HS Boys

Team name:
Team result: 64 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Amherst

Team Points

01:32:55Team Time

1 2 767 Max Voss 17:11.5 2

2 5 769 Cayden Wright 18:02.4 5

3 12 762 Elijah Bohm 18:22.0 12

4 21 768 Ryan Warzynski 19:33.7 21

5 25 764 Elliot Podeszwa 19:44.5 24

6 32 766 Colton Vander Laan 20:32.8 31

7 42 761 Marcus Barz 22:41.8 41

Team name:
Team result: 67 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Athens

Team Points

01:33:55Team Time

1 1 892 Connor Sheahan 16:46.9 1

2 4 893 Nathan Wolf 18:00.6 4

3 8 890 Andrew Schaer 18:06.5 8

4 19 891 Riley  Schultz-Becker 19:02.1 19

5 36 883 Drew Haines 21:58.1 35

6 40 888 Eli Paul 22:05.2 39

7 50 885 Garrett Knott 24:39.6 46

Team name:
Team result: 71 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stratford 

Team Points

01:33:25Team Time

1 3 990 Cree DeFoe 17:48.2 3

2 11 993 Ethan Heeg 18:20.3 11

3 13 995 Lance Krieg 18:26.2 13

4 17 994 Mathias Kaiser 18:52.6 17

5 28 997 Derek Wiese 19:56.7 27

6 30 991 Kaden Foster 20:18.8 29

7 38 996 Calvin Rasmussen 22:01.8 37

8 52 992 Brandon Gebelein 25:22.0 >7

Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Auburndale 

Team Points

01:34:32Team Time

1 9 913 Mason White Eagle 18:07.3 9

2 14 909 Charles Jewell 18:33.9 14

3 15 908 Ian Grosskopf 18:39.1 15

4 20 907 Sawyer Cherney 19:32.6 20

5 23 911 Alex Mikes 19:38.3 22

6 26 905 James Binder 19:50.0 25

7 31 910 Adam Kundinger 20:23.1 30

8 43 906 Brody Braunsky 22:52.4 >7

9 44 912 Gannon Sweeney 23:04.8 >7
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Team name:
Team result: 80 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Pittsville 

Team Points

01:34:36Team Time

1 6 964 Sam Bowden 18:03.7 6

2 7 966 Derek Grossman 18:04.7 7

3 16 965 Ezra Fiala 18:45.9 16

4 18 968 Landen Losievski 18:59.8 18

5 34 973 Trace Wilke 20:41.6 33

6 37 971 Caden Rayburn 22:00.8 36

7 48 967 Peyton Leigh 23:57.0 45

8 49 969 Christian Matthews 24:06.3 >7

9 51 972 Titus Rees 24:42.0 >7

10 53 970 Hunter McDaniel 26:56.2 >7

Team name:
Team result: 142 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Assumption

Team Points

01:42:29Team Time

1 10 855 Blake Lobner 18:14.8 10

2 29 853 Alex Jacoby 20:18.8 28

3 33 851 Owen Daliege 20:41.2 32

4 35 856 Caleb McGregor 21:10.1 34

5 39 854 Charlie Kuhn 22:03.4 38

6 41 852 Aaron Jacoby 22:40.4 40

Team name:
Team result: 178 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Nekoosa

Team Points

01:50:14Team Time

1 24 953 Matthew Gildenzopf 19:43.3 23

2 27 954 Owen Michael 19:51.8 26

3 45 952 Karsten Barten 23:16.5 42

4 46 951 Joseph Alameda 23:38.5 43

5 47 950 Adam Alameda 23:42.7 44

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Gresham - Bowler

Team Points

Team Time

1 22 942 Bryson Nelson 19:35.5 <5
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